# OP \$40.00 5119602

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM475688

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
James Perse Enterprises, Inc.		05/21/2018	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Off-White LLC
Street Address:	305 Madison Avenue, 40th Flr.
Internal Address:	c/o Bellizio + Igel
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10165
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: ILLINOIS

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5119602	OFF WHITE

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 2122925391

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2122925390

Email: mail@ipcounselors.com

Correspondent Name: EPSTEIN DRANGEL LLP

Address Line 1: 60 EAST 42ND STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2520

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10165

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM C. WRIGHT
SIGNATURE:	/WILLIAM C. WRIGHT/
DATE SIGNED:	05/29/2018

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=05212018Assignment#page1.tif source=05212018Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006337 FRAME: 0022

### TRADEMARK DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, James Perse Enterprises, Inc., a State of California corporation, having a place of business of 7373 Flores Street, Downey, California 90242 (hereinafter the 'ASSIGNOR'), is the owner of all rights, title, and interest in and to the trademark OFF WHITE for clothing and the U.S. registration thereof, Reg. No. 5119602, and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, together with all rights and privileges granted and secured thereby;

**AND WHEREAS**, Off-White LLC, a State of Illinois limited liability company, having an address of c/o Bellizio + Igel, 305 Madison Avenue, 40<sup>th</sup> Flr., New York, New York 10165 (hereinafter the 'ASSIGNEE') is desirous of acquiring from ASSIGNOR all world-wide rights, title and interest in and to said trademark, the registration thereof, Reg. No. 5119602, and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, together with all rights and privileges granted and secured thereby;

**NOW, THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all of its worldwide rights, title and interest in and to said trademark together with the registration thereof, Reg. No. 5119602, and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, together with all rights and privileges granted and secured thereby.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006337 FRAME: 0023

his 21st day of May	, 2018.	
	James Perse Enterprises, Inc.	
	Ву:	
	Name: JAMOS PORGG	

Title: CCO

**RECORDED: 05/29/2018** 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said ASSIGNOR has hereunto executed this instrument on

TRADEMARK REEL: 006337 FRAME: 0024